Tough Enough for the
    Most Demanding Jobs
(800) 999-5099
strongtie.com
SDWH TIMBER-HEX HDG Screw
Structural Wood-to-Wood Connections
2
Strong-Drive® SDWH TIMBER-HEX HDG Screw

Butt7 End
Continuous
and
Lap
Butt7 End
8 (1) 2 x 10 SP (4) SDWH27600G Y —
SQ1
1,555 1,505 780 2,020 1,670 1,010
8 (1) 2 x 10 SP (4) SDWH27600G N 6 1/2 2,020 1,445 1,010 2,020 1,540 1,010
8 (2) 2 x 10 SP (4) SDWH27600G Y 5 1,570 1,570 1,025 1,710 1,565 995
8 (1) 4 x 10 DFL (4) SDWH27600G Y 4 1,605 1,095 805 1,825 1,560 915
8 (1) 1.75 x 9.5 LVL / LSL (4) SDWH27600G Y 6 1/4 1,425 1,425 715 2,090 2,090 1045
8 (2) 1.75 x 9.5 LVL / LSL (4) SDWH27600G Y 4 1/2 1,605 1,095 805 1,825 1,560 915
8 (1) 3.5 x 9.25 PSL PLUS (4) SDWH27600G Y 4 1/2 1,695 1,405 850 1,615 1,250 810
8 (1) 3.125 –
3.5 x 9.5 Glulam (4) SDWH27600G Y 4 1/2 1,520 1,500 760 1,640 1,505 820
10 (1) 2 x 10 SP (4) SDWH27600G N —
SQ2
2,020 1,445 1,010 2,020 1,540 1,010
10 (1) 2 x 10 SP (4) SDWH27600G Y 8 1/2 1,555 1,505 780 2,020 1,670 1,010

Table 2: Square Piles — Loads for Two-Sided Stringer-to-Pile Connection
Pile Size
(in.)
Total
Stringers —
Qty. and Size
(in.)
Detail
No.
Total Fasteners —
Qty. and Model No.
Allowable Continuous Connection Loads (lb.)
Uplift Lateral
Continuous Butt End Continuous Butt End
8 (2) 2 x 10 SQ3 (8) SDWH27800G 3,455 2,370 2,085 4,035 3,750 3,380
10 (2) 2 x 10 SQ4 (8) SDWH271000G 4,405 3,290 2,380 4,705 4,290 4,125
12 (2) 2 x 10 SQ5 (8) SDWH271200G 4,140 3,480 2,490 5,095 5,095 4,205
10 (4) 2 x 10 SQ6 (8) SDWH271000G 5,100 4,160 3,095 5,870 4,900 3,685
12 (4) 2 x 10 SQ7 (8) SDWH271200G 7,840 5,530 4,600 7,090 6,025 5,160
12 (4) 2 x 12 SQ8 (12) SDWH271200G 9,705 5,920 5,275 8,305 8,305 7,640
Two-Sided Stringers

Dia.
(in.)
Hex-
Drive
(in.)
Thread
Length
(in.)
Individually Flagged
Retail Box Retail Mini-Bulk Bucket
Fasteners
per Pack Model No. Fasteners
per Pack Model No. Fasteners
per Pack Model No. Fasteners
per Pack Model No.
4 0.276 3/8 3 40 SDWH27400G-RP1 30 SDWH27400GR30 150 SDWH27400GMB 350 SDWH27400G
6 0.276 3/8 3 35 SDWH27600G-RP1 30 SDWH27600GR30 150 SDWH27600GMB 300 SDWH27600G
8 0.276 3/8 3 25 SDWH27800G-RP1 30 SDWH27800GR30 150 SDWH27800GMB — —
10 0.276 3/8 3 25 SDWH271000G-RP1 30 SDWH271000GR30 150 SDWH271000GMB — —
12 0.276 3/8 3 25 SDWH271200G-RP1 30 SDWH271200GR30 150 SDWH271200GMB — —
15 0.276 3/8 3 25 SDWH271500G-RP1 — — 100 SDWH271500GMB — —
4" – 15"
Available in convenient package sizes for your next project
Individually
Flagged
Retail
Package
Bucket Mini-Bulk
Table 10: Allowable Single-Fastener, Shear and Withdrawal Loads
Screw
Length
(in.)
Screw
Dia.
(in.)
Thread
Length
(in.)
Screw
Model No.
Allowable Shear Loads (lb.) Allowable Withdrawal Load, W (lb./inch)
Wood Side Member Thickness (in.)
SP DF HF/SPFSP DF HF/SPF
1.5 3 1.5 3 1.5 3
4 0.276 3 SDWH27400G 505 — 440 — 400 —
287 255 212
6 0.276 3 SDWH27600G 505 545 440 545 400 450
8 0.276 3 SDWH27800G 570 675 440 675 430 595
10 0.276 3 SDWH271000G 570 675 440 675 430 595
12 0.276 3 SDWH271200G 570 675 440 675 430 595
15 0.276 3 SDWH271500G 570 675 440 675 430 595
1. Tabulated values shall be multiplied by all applicable service adjustment
factors per the NDS. Allowable loads are shown with a load duration factor
of CD=1.0. Loads may be increased for load duration per the building code
up to CD=1.6. For service moisture content greater than 19%, use